
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Saturday, October 24, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 313

 239

 25

 22

 2

 118 1,543

 16

 168

 284

 527

 764

 348

 0 0 %

17 %

37 %

25 %

14 %

8 %

12 %

1 %

14 %

1 %

 461

 69

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 297

 131

Length of Stay   

( Days)

80 %

6 %

 320 75 %

10 %

 218

 39 84 126

 631

 1,445

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,091

 1,920

 156


